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Department of Education
State of Alaska Report Card to the Public - School Level

2015-2016 School Year

Tuluksak School, Tuluksak Yupiit School District
Grades: KG-12 School Enrollment: 135
Accreditation: No

Accountability: This school's 2013-2014 Alaska School Performance Index score and star rating are available by clicking here. This
school's progress toward meeting 2013-2014 Annual Measurable Objective (AMO) targets is available by clicking here.

The United States Department of Education (ED), in recognition of the statistical and reporting challenges caused by the incomparability
of Standards Based Assessments and Alaska Measures of Progress (AMP) results allowed DEED to pause its accountability system. This
pause was extended by ED, due to the cancellation of Alaska's assessments in 2015-2016. DEED is using 2013-2014 ASPI and AMO
calculations to inform school accountability for the 2016-2017 school year due to the lack of availability of 2015-2016 assessment data.
New for 2015-2016: On April 1, 2016, the Alaska Department of Education & Early Development (DEED) announced that the state's
general and alternate assessments in English language arts, mathematics, and science had been canceled. This decision was made because
of unexplained technology errors and repeated interruptions in computer-based testing following a construction accident that severed a
fiber-optic cable. The technical failure was statewide, resulting in no valid, reliable, usable data in Alaska's 54 school districts. On
November 17, 2016, the U.S. Department of Education waived not only the assessment requirement for the 2015-2016 school year, but also
the related state and local reporting requirements.

Number of Teachers with Highest Degree:
Bachelors Masters Ed Specialist Doctorate
10 3 o o
Additional information on teacher qualifications, including type of certification and college degree(s) is available from your school or
district upon request. You may also request information on whether your child is provided service by paraprofessionals and, if so, their
qualifications.

% of Core Academic Classes Taught | 77% % of Core Academic Classes Taught | 23%
by Highly Qualified Teachers: by Not Highly Qualified Teachers:
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Attendance, Graduation and Dropout Rates

Attendance Rate Graduation Rate Dropout Rate

Subgroup
All Students
Male
Female
Alaska Native/American Indian
Caucasian
Hispanic
Economically Disadvantaged
Not Economically Disadvantaged
Students With Disabilities
Students Without Disabilities
Limited English Proficient
Not Limited English Proficient
Migrant Students
Not Migrant Students
Not Active Duty Parent/Guardian

Grades KG-8 Retention Rate: N/A
Grade 7-12 Dropout Rate: 30.91%
Enrollment Change: -2.17%
Student Survey Return Rate: 0%
Student Surveys Returned: [}
Average Volunteers Hours per Week: 0
Persistently Dangerous School: No
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76.95%
75.67%
78.24%
76.34%
08.19%
88.82%
76.44%
08.19%
74.58%
77.51%
75.78%
84.86%
74.23%
77.77%
76.95%

41.67%
16.67%
66.67%
41.67%
N/A
N/A
41.67%
N/A
100.00%
36.36%
41.67%
N/A
66.67%
33.33%
N/A

30.91%
20.63%
32.14%
32.08%
0.00%
0.00%
30.91%
N/A

36.36%
29.55%
34.78%
11.11%
21.43%
34.15%
30.91%

High School Graduates: 7
Number of Grade 7-12 Dropouts: 17
Enrollment Change Due to Transfers:
Parents Survey Return Rate: 3%
Parents Surveys Returned:

Community Members Commenting:
School/Business Parterships: 4]
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