## Department of Education State of Alaska Report Card to the Public - School Level

## 2015-2016 School Year

Tuluksak School, Tuluksak

Grades: KG-12

Accreditation: No

Yupiit School District
School Enrollment: 135

Accountability: This school's 2013-2014 Alaska School Performance Index score and star rating are available by clicking here. This school's progress toward meeting 2013-2014 Annual Measurable Objective (AMO) targets is available by clicking here. The United States Department of Education (ED), in recognition of the statistical and reporting challenges caused by the incomparability of Standards Based Assessments and Alaska Measures of Progress (AMP) results allowed DEED to pause its accountability system. This pause was extended by ED, due to the cancellation of Alaska's assessments in 2015-2016. DEED is using 2013-2014 ASPI and AMO calculations to inform school accountability for the 2016-2017 school year due to the lack of availability of 2015-2016 assessment data.

New for 2015-2016: On April 1, 2016, the Alaska Department of Education & Early Development (DEED) announced that the state's general and alternate assessments in English language arts, mathematics, and science had been canceled. This decision was made because of unexplained technology errors and repeated interruptions in computer-based testing following a construction accident that severed a fiber-optic cable. The technical failure was statewide, resulting in no valid, reliable, usable data in Alaska's 54 school districts. On November 17, 2016, the U.S. Department of Education waived not only the assessment requirement for the 2015-2016 school year, but also the related state and local reporting requirements.

## Number of Teachers with Highest Degree:

Bachelors

Masters

Ed Specialist

Doctorate

Additional information on teacher qualifications, including type of certification and college degree(s) is available from your school or district upon request. You may also request information on whether your child is provided service by paraprofessionals and, if so, their qualifications.

% of Core Academic Classes Taught by Highly Qualified Teachers: % of Core Academic Classes Taught by Not Highly Qualified Teachers:

## Attendance, Graduation and Dropout Rates

Subgroup	Attendance Rate	Graduation Rate	Dropout Rate
All Students	76.95%	41.67%	30.91%
Male	75.67%	16.67%	29.63%
Female	78.24%	66.67%	32.14%
Alaska Native/American Indian	76.34%	41.67%	32.08%
Caucasian	98.19%	N/A	0.00%
Hispanic	88.82%	N/A	0.00%
Economically Disadvantaged	76.44%	41.67%	30.91%
Not Economically Disadvantaged	98.19%	N/A	N/A
Students With Disabilities	74.58%	100.00%	36.36%
Students Without Disabilities	77.51%	36.36%	29.55%
Limited English Proficient	75.78%	41.67%	34.78%
Not Limited English Proficient	84.86%	N/A	11.11%
Migrant Students	74.23%	66.67%	21.43%
Not Migrant Students	77.77%	33.33%	34.15%
Not Active Duty Parent/Guardian	76.95%	N/A	30.91%

Grades KG-8 Retention Rate:	N/A
Grade 7-12 Dropout Rate:	30.91%
Enrollment Change:	-2.17%
Student Survey Return Rate:	0%
Student Surveys Returned:	0
Average Volunteers Hours per Week:	0
Persistently Dangerous School:	No

High School Graduates:	
Number of Grade 7-12 Dropouts:	
Enrollment Change Due to Transfers:	
Parents Survey Return Rate:	
Parents Surveys Returned:	
Community Members Commenting:	
School/Business Partnerships:	

Revised Alaska State Report Card To The Public 11/18/2015 4:23:46 AM